SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	ELECTRONICALLY FILED
COUNTY OF ORANGE, NORTH JUSTICE CENTER	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE
	03/03/2017
	11:55 AM DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
·	17NM03367
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	COMPLAINT
) Plaintiff.)	
)	· ·
) vs.)	No.
)	FPD 16-74804
JOSEPH BURT FELZ)	COLLISION
)	
Defendant(s))	-
The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange County, California, the law was violated as follows:	
23152(a) of the Vehicle Code (DRIVING	
a vehicle while under the influence of a	- 1
,	
/	
/ /	
/	
/ /	
/ _.	
/ /	
/	
/ /	
<u>/</u>	
 /	
	THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) Plaintiff,) vs.) JOSEPH BURT FELZ) N5077112) Defendant(s)) The Orange County District Attorney County, California, the law was violated COUNT 1: On or about November 09, 2016, 23152(a) of the Vehicle Code (DRIVING ALCOHOL), a MISDEMEANOR, JOSEPH BURT FE

JOSEPH BURT FELZ FPD 16-74804 PAGE 2 COUNT 2: On or about November 09, 2016, in violation of Section 20002(a) of the Vehicle Code (HIT AND RUN WITH PROPERTY DAMAGE), a MISDEMEANOR, JOSEPH BURT FELZ, being a driver of and owner of a vehicle involved in an accident resulting in damage to property, did unlawfully fail to stop his/her vehicle immediately and: (1) locate and notify the owner and person in 5 charge of that property of the name and address of the driver and owner of the vehicle involved, and, upon locating the driver of any other vehicle involved and the owner and person in charge of damaged property and, upon request, fail to present his/her driver's license and vehicle registration, and current residence address of both defendant and the owner of the vehicle driven by defendant to the other driver, property owner and person in charge, (2) fail to leave in a conspicuous place on the vehicle 10 and property damaged a written notice giving name and address of driver and owner of vehicle involved and a statement of 11 circumstances thereof; and (3) fail to notify the police 12 department of the city wherein the collision occurred. 13 I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief, 14 that the foregoing is true and correct. 15 Dated 03-03-2017 at Orange County, California. 16 CN/RF 17N01923 17 18 TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY 19 /s/ CINDY NICHOLS y: 20 CINDY NICHOLS, Deputy District Attorney 21 RESTITUTION CLAIMED 22 l None 23 \$ 24 [X] To be determined 25 NOTICES: 26 The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within 27 15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired materials and information subject to disclosure, and without

further request or order.

JOSEPH BURT FELZ FPD 16-74804 PAGE 3

Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action, through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution of this case.



MARCH 03, 2017

JOSEPH BURT FELZ C/O LAW OFFICES BOB HICKEY 2201 EAST CHAPMAN AVENUE FULLERTON, CA 92831

JIM TANIZAKI

CHIEF ASSISTANT D.A

JOSEPH D'AGOSTINO SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A. GENERAL FELONIES/ ECONOMIC CRIMES

MICHAEL LUBINSKI SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A. SPECIAL PROJECTS

JAIME COULTER SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A. BRANCH COURT OPERATIONS

SCOTT ZIDBECK SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A. VERTICAL PROSECUTIONS/ VIOLENT CRIMES

CRAIG HUNTER CHIEF BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JENNY QIAN DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUSAN KANG SCHROEDER CHIEF OF STAFF

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT FILED

A complaint was filed in the North Justice Center charging that on or about 11-09-2016 you committed a violation of section(s)

23152(a) VC DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL -- MISDEMEANOR 20002(a) VC HIT AND RUN WITH PROPERTY DAMAGE

To enter a plea of guilty or not guilty of said charges, you are hereby notified to appear on 04-03-2017 at 08:30 AM, in below:

> NORTH JUSTICE CENTER 1275 N. BERKELEY AVE. **FULLERTON, CA 92832** (714) 773-4480

If you failed to appear at said time and place, a warrant may be issued for your arrest.



TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RE: 17N01923